© Coilcraft, Inc. 2009
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our website for latest information.
Power Chokes – Vertical Mount
Document 135-1
10/3105/28/08
The Coilcraft PCV power chokes are low cost
power inductors whose simple design provides rugged
reliability and performance. They feature 130°C class
insulation and are available in a wide range of standard
values.
The open core construction provides the highest saturation
current available in a low cost power choke. The PCV-1
Series incorporates a plastic mounting header for maxi-
mum lead protection and consistency. The PCV-2 Series
uses a ferrite bobbin core to provide the highest possible
inductance at the lowest cost.
Coilcraft Designer’s Kit P405 contains samples of
the part numbers shown in bold from the PCV-0 and PCV-2
Series. Contact Coilcraft or visit http://order.coilcraft.com
to purchase on-line.
PCV-0 Series PCV-1 Series PCV-2 Series
Terminations: Tin-silver over copper
D
A
B
C
0.22/0.28
5,6/7,1
0.22/0.28
5,6/7,1
A
(winding dia)
B
C
D
0.22/0.28
5,6/7,1
B
A
C
D
Dimensions are in
inches
mm
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2009
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our website for latest information.
Power Chokes – Vertical Mount
Document 135-2
Document 135-2 Revised 10/31/08
Part Inductance1 Irms2 DCR max A max B max C ±0.015/0,38 D ±0.004/0,10
number (µH) (A) (Ohms) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm)
PCV-0 Series
PCV-0-102-25L 1.0 ±15% 21.8 0.002 0.60/15,2 0.68/17,3 0.42/10,7 0.068/1,73
PCV-0-102-10L 1.0 ±15% 16.7 0.003 0.50/12,7 0.75/19,1 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37
PCV-0-332-10L 3.3 ±15% 12.7 0.005 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37
PCV-0-472-03L 4.7 ±15% 7.4 0.021 0.51/13,0 0.75/19,1 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89
PCV-0-472-05L 4.7 ±15% 8.9 0.012 0.50/12,7 0.75/19,1 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07
PCV-0-472-10L 4.7 ±15% 11.9 0.012 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37
PCV-0-472-20L 4.7 ±15% 16.4 0.004 0.53/13,5 1.2/30,5 0.42/10,7 0.068/1,73
PCV-0-103-03L 10 ±10% 5.9 0.023 0.50/12,7 0.75/19,1 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89
PCV-0-103-05L 10 ±10% 7.1 0.017 0.50/12,7 0.75/19,1 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07
PCV-0-103-10L 10 ±10% 11.8 0.015 0.52/13,2 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37
PCV-0-103-20L 10 ±10% 17.0 0.006 0.75/19,1 1.8/45,7 0.60/15,2 0.075/1,91
PCV-0-153-03L 15 ±10% 6.8 0.025 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89
PCV-0-153-10L 15 ±10% 9.8 0.020 0.52/13,2 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37
PCV-0-223-03L 22 ±10% 7.4 0.035 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89
PCV-0-223-05L 22 ±10% 8.9 0.023 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07
PCV-0-223-10L 22 ±10% 13.0 0.015 0.66/16,8 1.3/33,0 0.42/10,7 0.060/1,52
PCV-0-273-05L 27 ±10% 7.1 0.024 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.49/12,5 0.042/1,07
PCV-0-333-12L 33 ±10% 11.0 0.017 0.70/17,8 1.3/33,0 0.55/14,0 0.060/1,52
PCV-0-473-03L 47 ±10% 4.3 0.050 0.55/14,0 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89
PCV-0-473-05L 47 ±10% 6.0 0.035 0.65/16,5 1.1/28,0 0.70/17,8 0.042/1,07
PCV-0-473-10L 47 ±10% 8.7 0.022 0.85/21,6 1.3/33,0 0.70/17,8 0.060/1,52
PCV-0-823-03L 82 ±10% 2.8 0.110 0.50/12,7 0.65/16,5 0.375/9,5 0.028/0,71
PCV-0-104-01L 100 ±10% 1.8 0.190 0.40/10,2 0.90/22,9 0.30/7,6 0.020/0,51
PCV-0-104-03L 100 ±10% 3.8 0.072 0.55/14,0 1.2/30,5 0.70/17,8 0.035/0,89
PCV-0-104-05L 100 ±10% 5.5 0.055 0.65/16,5 1.3/33,0 0.70/17,8 0.042/1,07
PCV-0-154-03L 150 ±10% 2.8 0.140 0.60/15,2 1.2/30,5 0.43/10,9 0.028/0,71
PCV-0-154-05L 150 ±10% 5.2 0.065 0.65/16,5 1.3/33,0 0.70/17,8 0.042/1,07
PCV-0-184-05L 180 ±10% 3.3 0.110 0.60/15,2 1.2/30,5 0.43/10,9 0.035/0,89
PCV-0-224-03L 220 ±10% 2.1 0.210 0.55/14,0 1.2/30,5 0.42/10,7 0.025/0,64
PCV-0-274-04L 270 ±10% 2.1 0.250 0.95/24,0 0.72/18,3 0.71/18,0 0.030/0,76
PCV-0-274-10L 270 ±10% 3.6 0.160 1.1/28,0 1.0/25,4 0.72/18,3 0.038/0,97
PCV-0-394-03L 390 ±10% 3.0 0.250 1.1/28,0 1.0/25,4 0.72/18,3 0.035/0,89
PCV-0-394-05L 390 ±10% 3.1 0.190 1.1/28,0 1.0/25,4 0.72/18,3 0.038/0,97
PCV-1 Series
PCV-1-152-15L 1.5 ±15% 18.2 0.003 0.65/16,5 0.90/22,9 0.42/10,7 0.068/1,73
PCV-1-182-10L 1.8 ±15% 18.2 0.006 0.65/16,5 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37
PCV-1-182-15L 1.8 ±15% 19.3 0.003 0.65/16,5 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.068/1,73
PCV-1-472-03L 4.7 ±15% 7.5 0.021 0.62/15,7 0.85/21,6 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89
PCV-1-472-05L 4.7 ±15% 9.1 0.012 0.62/15,7 0.85/21,6 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07
PCV-1-472-10L 4.7 ±15% 11.8 0.012 0.62/15,7 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37
PCV-1-103-03L 10 ±10% 6.0 0.026 0.63/16,0 0.85/21,6 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89
PCV-1-103-05L 10 ±10% 7.1 0.020 0.62/15,7 0.85/21,6 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07
PCV-1-103-10L 10 ±10% 10.9 0.013 0.63/16,0 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37
PCV-1-153-10L 15 ±10% 11.8 0.020 0.70/17,8 1.4/35,6 0.42/10,7 0.060/1,52
PCV-1-223-03L 22 ±10% 5.5 0.035 0.62/15,7 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89
PCV-1-223-05L 22 ±10% 6.9 0.023 0.62/15,7 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07
PCV-1-223-10L 22 ±10% 10.4 0.018 0.70/17,8 1.4/35,6 0.42/10,7 0.060/1,52
PCV-1-473-03L 47 ±10% 5.3 0.050 0.65/16,5 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89
PCV-1-473-05L 47 ±10% 6.3 0.033 0.90/22,9 1.2/30,5 0.70/17,8 0.042/1,07
PCV-1-473-10L 47 ±10% 8.2 0.022 0.90/22,9 1.4/35,6 0.70/17,8 0.060/1,52
PCV-1-104-03L 100 ±10% 3.4 0.072 0.90/22,9 1.3/33,1 0.70/17,8 0.035/0,89
PCV-1-104-05L 100 ±10% 4.9 0.055 0.90/22,9 1.4/35,6 0.70/17,8 0.042/1,07
PCV-1-184-03L 180 ±10% 2.8 0.150 0.63/16,0 1.2/30,5 0.42/10,7 0.028/0,71
PCV-1-304-05L 300 ±10% 3.4 0.160 1.1/27,9 1.0/25,4 0.70/17,8 0.038/0,97
PCV-1-394-05L 390 ±10% 3.0 0.190 1.1/27,9 1.0/25,4 0.70/17,8 0.038/0,97
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2009
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our website for latest information.
Part Inductance1 Irms2 DCR max A max B max C ±0.015/0,38 D ±0.004/0,10
number ±10% (µH) (A) (Ohms) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm)
PCV-2 Series
PCV-2-103-05L 10 10.5 0.015 0.61/15,49 0.83/21,08 0.42/10,67 0.042/1,07
PCV-2-103-10L 10 11.8 0.010 0.61/15,49 0.83/21,08 0.50/12,70 0.054/1,37
PCV-2-223-05L 22 7.6 0.020 0.61/15,49 0.83/21,08 0.42/10,67 0.042/1,07
PCV-2-223-10L 22 10.3 0.015 0.86/21,84 0.83/21,08 0.58/14,73 0.054/1,37
PCV-2-473-05L 47 5.0 0.035 0.70/17,78 0.83/21,08 0.48/12,19 0.038/0,97
PCV-2-473-10L 47 9.6 0.020 1.00/25,40 0.83/21,08 0.70/17,78 0.054/1,37
PCV-2-104-03L 100 4.4 0.080 0.84/21,34 0.83/21,08 0.58/14,73 0.031/0,79
PCV-2-104-05L 100 5.6 0.048 0.84/21,34 0.83/21,08 0.70/17,78 0.042/1,07
PCV-2-104-10L 100 10.1 0.032 1.05/26,67 1.10/27,94 0.88/22,35 0.054/1,37
PCV-2-184-05L 180 4.0 0.092 0.80/20,32 0.90/22,86 0.58/14,73 0.035/0,89
PCV-2-184-10L 180 8.0 0.048 1.44/36,58 1.10/27,94 1.05/26,67 0.054/1,37
PCV-2-224-05L 220 6.6 0.075 1.05/26,67 1.10/27,94 0.75/19,05 0.042/1,07
PCV-2-274-03L 270 4.3 0.130 1.00/25,40 0.83/21,08 0.75/19,05 0.035/0,89
PCV-2-274-05L 270 5.2 0.080 1.05/26,67 1.05/26,67 0.80/20,32 0.042/1,07
PCV-2-274-10L 270 7.2 0.060 1.50/38,10 1.10/27,94 1.08/27,43 0.054/1,37
PCV-2-394-05L 390 3.9 0.130 1.10/29,34 0.83/21,08 0.85/21,59 0.038/0,97
PCV-2-564-02L 560 2.6 0.270 0.80/20,32 0.90/22,86 0.57/14,48 0.028/0,71
PCV-2-564-06L 560 4.0 0.170 1.21/30,73 1.10/27,94 0.90/22,86 0.038/0,97
PCV-2-564-08L 560 7.0 0.090 1.50/38,10 1.43/36,32 1.08/27,43 0.054/1,37
PCV-2-684-01L 680 1.3 0.700 0.70/17,78 0.83/21,08 0.50/12,70 0.018/0,46
PCV-2-105-02L 1000 2.3 0.370 1.00/25,40 0.83/21,08 0.72/18,29 0.028/0,71
1. Tested at 15.75 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, with DC bias applied up to the Irms current.
2. Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.
3. Ambient temperature range: –40°C to +85°C with Irms current
4. Storage temperature range: Component: –40°C to +125°C
Packaging: –40°C to +80°C
5. Electrical specifications at 25°C.
6. Parts in bold type are included in Coilcraft Designer’s Kit P405.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
Document 135-3
Document 135-3 Revised 10/31/08
Power Chokes – Vertical Mount
PCV-0 Series PCV-1 Series PCV-2 Series
Terminations: Tin-silver over copper
D
A
B
C
0.22/0.28
5,6/7,1
0.22/0.28
5,6/7,1
A
(winding dia)
B
C
D
0.22/0.28
5,6/7,1
B
A
C
D
Dimensions are in
inches
mm
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.